

जाइम्बास ASSAM

), S.∰. Nalbari

Regd. No.

(1)

**05AA 450360** 

## BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC::NALBARI

ANNEXURE IX-C (CHAPTERV, PARA-7.2) FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from No. 61 Dharmapur Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, Mrs. Renu Kakati, wife of Sri Haricharan Kakati, aged about 44 years, resident of Jyoti Nagar, Kailashpur, P.O- Bamunimaidam, P.S.- Noonmati, Ghy- 21, Dist.-Kamrup(Metro), Assam, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

DEEPALI BARUA

Dist.-Nalbari, Assam

Case/First information reports No./Nos......Not applicable

Police Station (s)......Not applicable..District(s).....Not applicable
State(s).....Not applicable

cont---

- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged......Not applicable.
- Court(s) which framed the charge(s)......Not applicable
- Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) iv) of competent jurisdiction.....Not applicable v)
- I have not been convicted of an offence() other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent i convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following

information:

Yalbari Regal No. 32

Case/First information reports No./Nos.....Not applicable

Count(s) which punished......Not applicable

Police Station (s)......Not applicable...District(s)......Not applicable

State(s).....Not applicable

Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged......Not applicable

- Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced......Not applicable
- Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent v) jurisdiction......Not applicable

mus Reme Kakati.

Place: Nalbari, Date: 25-03-2011

Signature of Deponent

# VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and decire that the contents of this affidavit re true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it flse and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Nalbari this 25th day of March, 2011.

Identified by

Omor Ste Charolturei Advocate, Nalbari 25-3-11

nus Remekakati

Signature of Deponent

25-03. 20 h.

NOTARY PUBLIC, NALBARI

DEEPALI BARUA NOTARY

DEF Dist -



ASSAM

1 6 MARS 2000

08AA 367201

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, KAMRUP (M) ::: AT GUWAHATI

# AFFIDAVIT CUM DECLARATION

I, SMTI RENU KALITA KAKATI, W/o. Sri Haricharan Kakati, aged about 35 years, by Religion – Hindu, resident of 52, Kailashpur, Jyotinagar, Mouza- Ulubari, Ward No.47, P.S.- Noonmati, in the district of Kamrup (M), Assam do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:

- That I am a Citizen of India by birth and a permanent resident of the aforesaid locality.
- 2. That I am the candidate from Trinamul Congress Committee from 52 No. L.A.C., Kamrup (M), Guwahati.
- 3. That no criminal/civil case is pending against me in the Jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Court of Assam or any other state (s).

This is true to my knowledge and belief.

That this affidavit cum declaration will be the piece of documentary evidences to submitted before the concerned authority for doing the needful.

Contd....P/2



অসম असम ASSAM

06AA 059120

[2]

6. That all the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed herein.

#### Oath

"I swear that this my declaration is true, that it conceals nothing and that no part of it is false, so help me God".

And I sign this affidavit on this the 16th day of March, 2011 at Guwahati.

Identified by me

Advocate, Guwahati.

Mus Remu Kalita (Kakati)

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent, who is identified by *Sri Hemanta Kr. Sharma*, Advocate on this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2011 at Guwahati and I certified that I read over and explained the contents to the deponent and that the deponent seemed to understand them.

NOTARY :: GILLEN HATTINGS

WOTAPL WOTAPL WARTENERS PLAN SUNNINGTON OF ASSENT



अभागन ASSAM Nalbari

(1)

05AA 450361

#### BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, NALBARI

ANNEXURE - I

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION **PAPER** 

Before the Returning Officer

for elction to Legislative Assembly of Assam (name of the House) from No. 61 Dharmapur Legislative Assembly Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I, Mrs. Renu Kakati, wife of Sri Haricharan Kakati, aged 44 years, resident of Jyoti Nagar, Kailashpur, P.O.- Bamunimaidam, P.S.- Noonmati, Ghy-21, Dist.- Kamrup (Metro), Assam, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-(Strike out whichever not applicable)

- The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken 1) by the court :
  - i) Selection of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:
  - ii) The court which has taken cognizance:

  - iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:
  - v) Details appeal(s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance;

That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of spouse, my dependents and myself".

Cont ----

NOTARY Dist.- Naibari, Assam

6		etails of Assets (M	Spouse	Dependent-I	Dependent-II	Dependent-III
ATA	Description Immovable Asset	Self Commercial building	Commercial building & residential building	Nil	Nil	Nil
D. Barua Naibari gd No.02	r(i) Purchase Price and developm cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	ent	Rs. 9,90,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
OF AS	200 / A	t 25,00,000/-	Rs. 80,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
В	Movable Ass (Total value)		Rs. 40,000/-	Nil	Rs. 35,400/-	Nil
· <del></del>	(i) Cash in hand		Rs. 35,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(ii) Bank Balance others	or Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-	Nil	Rs. 35,400/-	Nil
	(iii) LICI Policy	Rs. 38,240/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(iv) Gold Jewelry 4 Tola	Rs. 96,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

<u>VERIFICATION</u>

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein

Verified at Nalbari this 25th day of March, 2011.

mrs Reme Kakati

Signature of deponent

NOTARY PUBLIC, NALBARI

DEEPALI BARUA NOTARY

Dist.- Nalbari, Assam



असम् ASSAM

(1)

05AA 450359

## BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: NALBARI <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

For Election to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of House) From 61 No.

Dharmapur Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I Mrs. Renu Kakati, wife of Sri Haricharan Kakati, aged 44 years, resident of Jyoti Nagar, Kailashpur, P.O- Bamunimaidam, P.S- Noonmati, Dist.- Kamrup (Metro), Assam, Guwahati- 21 (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under-

(1) I am a candidate set up by All India Trinamool Congress (name of the Political Party).

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return

3000 JUNE	Sl. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
٥	1	Self- Mrs. Renu Kakati	BGBPK3954M	2010-11	Rs.1,83,662/-
- CEEE	2.	Spouse- Sri Haricharan Kakati	Nil	Nil	Nil
•	3.	Dependent 1 Pampi Kakati	Nil	Nil	Nil
Ē.	J. —	Dependent 2 Jadumani Kakati	Nil	Nil	Nil
	5.	Dependent 3 Madhusmita Kakati	Nil	Nil	Nil

DEEPALI BARUA NOTARY Dist.- Nalbari, Assam

cont-

Mas forma Kakab



(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:- NIL

را (المانية) 	Sl.	Offence	Description	
7 0	No.			
d b Ha	(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken	25 . 11 11	
Regc. L	-	cognizance, Sections of the Act and description	Not applicable	
OF A	(SS)	of the offence for which cognizance taken:		
	16)	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of order	Not emplicable	
		taking cognizance:	Not applicable	
	(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision	Not applicable	
_		(if any) filed against the above order(s):	Not applicable	

4. Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence	Not applicable
	for which convicted:	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order (s):	Not applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Not applicable

(5) That, I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependants:

S.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-I	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
No (i) (ii)	Cash in hand Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs. 50,000/- SBI, Noonmati Br.,, A/c No. 10216307911 Current Balance Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 35,000/- SBI, Noonmati Br.,, A/c No. 20014026151 Current Balance Rs. 5,000/-	Nil Nil	Nil MUDRA People Economic Development Organization Ghy-3, A/C. No MRE/5, Maturity amount Rs. 35,400/-	Nil Nil
(iii) 2.41L	Details of investment in Bonds, Debenture/ 'shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	Niì	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal	i)LICI Policy No. 482848488				

DEEPALI BARUA NOTARY Dist.-Nalbari, Assam

Court - -

		Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument Company and the amount	Sum Assured Rs. 1,00000/- Current deposit Rs. 38,240/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	Nil	Nil
0 8	(A)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (details of Make, registration year of purchase and amount)	Nil	NIL.	Nil	Nil	Nil
$2q_{-\Lambda i}^{N_{OI/2}}$		Jewelry n, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	Gold jewelry 4 Tola Current value Rs. 96,000/- approx.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(IIII)	Any other assets such as value of claims/ interest	Nil	Nil_	Nil	Nil	Nil
4	(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs.1,94,240/-	Rs. 40,000/-	Nil	Rs. 35,400	Nil

# B. Details of Immovable assets:

1200	S. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
	(i)	Agricultural Land Location (s)					-
5 0 or	ļ <sup>.</sup>	Survey number (s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
4	٠.	Area (Total measurement in acres)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Whether inherited	No	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
		property (Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
		Cost of Land (in case of purchase at time of purchase	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
		Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not applicable	Not. applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
		Approximate Current market value	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	ii)	Non Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey number (s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Cost of Land (in case of purchase at time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
DEEPALI BA	RUA	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	ที่ยี
NOTAR Notari,	Y	Approximate Current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

<i>•</i>	iii)	Commercial Buildings	Jyoti Nagar,	Jyoti Nagar,	Nil	Nil	Nil	1
<b>7</b>	"",	(including apartments)	Kailashpur, Ghy-	Kailashpur,				
•		Location (s)	21, Touzi	Ghy-21,				- 1
		Survey number (s)	No.1222, H-86,	Touzi			ł	
		isin vey number (5)	Room-5	No.1222				
}	·	Built up Area (Total	2880 sq.ft.	2880 sq.ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
		measurement in sq.ft.)	·					
		Whether inherited	No	No	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Ì	property (Yes or No)						
		Date of purchase in case	10-02-2010	10-03-1979	Nil	Nil	Nil	ļ
/OF	7	of self acquired						İ
NOT	977	property			L	2711	Nil	
× /	1	Cost of property (in	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 30,000/-	Nil	Nil	1411	
$\int D_{c,B_{H_{\ell}}}$		case of purchase) at			ļ	ļ	ŀ	ļ
$A = A \cdot $	ta i	time of purchase			2771	Nil	Nil	
Rego No		Any Investment on the	Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 2,00,000/-	Nil	MII	1311	
37	02/	property by way of			İ		-	
	- S	development,						
& OF K	55\\Z	construction etc.	<u>.,</u>	<u> </u>	2.711	Nil	Nil	<del></del>
M. A.		Approximate Current	Rs. 25,00,000/-	Rs.	Nil	NII	INII	
	Γ	market value		20,00,000/-	7711	NT21	Nil	
	(iv)	Residential Buildings	Nil	Jyoti Nagar,	Nil	Nil	INII	
	1	(including apartments)	İ	Kailashpur,		i		
_	]	Location (s)		Ghy-21,				
_ `	b	Survey number (s)		Touzi No	1			1
. A.	₹			1222	1 3721		Nil	
And Change		Area (Total	Nil	5760 sq. ft.	Nil	MII	1411	!
~ \0 \&	ʻL	measurement in sq.ft.)		5000 0	Nil	Nil	Nil	
, y 2	Г	Built up Area (Total	Nil	5760 sq. ft.	INII	1411	1,,,,	
13.60	L	measurement in sq.ft.)			Nil	Nil	Nil	
205	1	Whether inherited	Nil	No	INII	1111	1	
2 723		property (Yes or No)	771	10-03-1979	Nil	Nil	Nil	
3 022 Z		Date of purchase in case	Nil	10-03-19/9	1411	*****	- '."	
x 59.7	<u> </u>	of self acquired	.l					
Rs. 60,000/-	Nil	Nil N	il	کے دیا	<b>7</b> 77 L	property		3111
	7411	1			# 55 F	Cost of pro	operty (m	Nil
$\bigcirc$		case of purchase) at	1	ĺ				-
•		time of purchase	NIII	Rs.7,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	
		Any Investment on the	Nil	163.7,00,000	''''			
		land by way of					1	İ
		development,						
		construction etc.	Nil	Rs.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
		Approximate Current	MII	60,00,000/-	1,411			
		market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	(v)	Others (such as interest	Nil	NII	''''	1		}
		in property)	D 05 00 0001	Rs.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	(vi)		Rs.25,00,000/-	80,00,000/-	14.11	1,10		
		Market value of (i) to		80,00,000				
	1	(v) above	1	1				

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/due to public financial institutions and government:

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

cription	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
n or dues to bank/ ancial Institution(s) me of Bank or FI count outstanding ture of loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
an or dues to any ividuals/entity other n mentioned in (i) ove me (s) nount outstanding ture of loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	NII
y other liabilities	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
and total of bilities	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-		1 3.724	land land Nil	land land Nil Nil

DEEPALI BARUA I NOTARY Dist. Nalbari, Assam

Kakari.
THE
2
9/12.S

						_	
	(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments Dealing with Government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Dues to departments dealing with supply of Electricity Dues to departments	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
110		Dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Rega		Dues to departments dealing with Government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Income tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
OF A	153	Wealth Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Service Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
4		Municipal/property Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14 str		Sales Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nil
J. 25		Any other dues	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Sec. 12		Grand total of all Govt. dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

a. Self

: Business

b. Spouse

: Business

(8) My Educational qualification is as under

: H.S.L.C. passed from Pub Guwahati Night High

School under SEBA in 2009

(Give details highest School/university education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

### (9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE :

		·	
	1.	Name of candidate	Mrs. Renu Kakati
	2.	Full Postal Address	Jyoti Nagar, Kailashpur, P.O- Bamunimaidam,
			P.S- Noonmati, Ghy-21, Dist Kamrup(Metro),
			Assam.
	3.	Number and name of the constituency and	No. 61 Dharmapur Legislative Assembly
		state	Constituency of Assam.
	4.	Name of the Political party, which set up	All India Trinamool Congress
		the candidate (otherwise write"	
		Independent')	·
	5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26)	Not applicable
DEEPALI BARU NOTARY	JA .	(c)Total number of pending cases where the court (s) have taken cognizance	Not applicable
Dist Nalbari, Assa	pπ.		

5	PAN of	N of		r for which Income Tax rn filed	Total Income shown	
	(a) Candidate B	2010-11		Rs. 1,83,662/-		
	(b) Spouse: N	Nil		Nil		
	(c) Dependents: N	Nil		Nil		
6	Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees					
	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-H	Dependent-III
A	Movable Asset (Total value)	Rs. 1,94,240/-	Rs. 40,000/-	Nil	Rs. 35,400/-	Nil
В	Immovable Asset	Commercial building	Commercial building & residential building		Nil	Nil
anua anua	(i) Purchase Price and development cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	Rs.1,50000/-	Rs. 9,90,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
155h) 7	Approximate current market price of Asset (Total value) Liabilities	Rs. 25,00,000/-	Rs. 80,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(i)Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	. (ii)Loans from  Bank financial  institutions and  others (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii
8	Highest educational qual SEBA in 2009 (Give details of School/u (Name of the School/Col	iniversity educat	ion with full f	form of the certi		egree course)

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above,

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Nalbari this the 25th day of March, 2011.

Identified by

Omere Shi Choulling

Advocate, Nalbari

Mrs Revue Kakati

DEPONENT

2503.2011. NOTARY PUBLIC, NALBARI

DEEPALI BARUA NOTARY Dist.- Nalbari, Assam